
Sl No Emp Id Emp Name Desg Div Gross Pay
1 1510001 NALLATHAMBY 

KALAISELVI
Director General DG Secretariat 355500

2 1510002 CHETAN PRAKASH JAIN FINANCIAL ADVISOR PENSION AND FUNDS 354078
3 1510003 MAHENDRA KUMAR 

GUPTA
JOINT SECRETARY JS (Admin) Office 324058

4 1510004 DIPANJAN MOITRA DFA F & A DIVISION 173800
5 1510005 MANOJ KUMAR FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 

OFFICER 
CASH AND BI 192984

6 1510009 SUKHNANDAN KUMAR PRINCIPAL STAFF OFFICER DG Secretariat 211720
7 1510010 MANISH KUMAR SHARMA DFA CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION IT C
194340

8 1510014 ABHINAV SHARMA ASO O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

109968

9 1510016 SUNDER SINGH MULTI TASKING STAFF TKDL AND IPU 66929
10 1510017 NILMANI KUMAR NIRAJ SECTION OFFICER JS (Admin) Office 133528
11 1510018 PRAMILA DEVI MULTI TASKING STAFF RAJ BHASHA 77129
12 1510022 SHAILENDRA PRATAP 

SINGH
SR. DY.FINANCIAL ADVISER CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION IT C
236842

13 1510023 CHHERING TOBDEN SENIOR DS O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

236842

14 1510025 KUSUM TRIPATHI ASO F & A DIVISION 101120
15 1510027 NIRAJ SENIOR STENOGRAPHER REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
140375

16 1510029 MANJU S KUMAR PRINCIPAL TECHNICAL 
OFFICER

TKDL AND IPU 211720

17 1510030 RUPA ASO LEGAL DIVISION 111239
18 1510031 LOKESH RAMAN SECTION OFFICER IFD 162856
19 1510032 G. MEENAKSHI MULTI TASKING STAFF RAJ BHASHA 62426
20 1510034 PARIMAL KUMAR 

SHRIWAL
PRIVATE SECRETARY VP CSIR 191480

21 1510035 PREETI TECHNICIAN II IT DIVISION 95176
22 1510036 DR. VIBHA MALHOTRA 

SAWHNEY
OUTSTANDING SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 408620

23 1510039 ROHINI RAINA SECTION OFFICER TKDL AND IPU 141236
24 1510040 K NGAHANSHANG DS O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
229080

25 1510041 GAURAV KRISHNAN SENIOR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 360386

26 1510042 SRIDEB NANDA SR CONTROLLER OF STORES 
AND PURCHASE

STORES AND PURCHASE 236842

27 1510044 ALPANA JAIN SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER II TKDL AND IPU 247551

28 1510045 RAGHVENDRA NARAIN 
SHUKLA

SENIOR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 281714

29 1510047 DR. INDRANI GHOSH PRINCIPAL TECHNICAL 
OFFICER

TKDL AND IPU 217724

30 1510048 AJAYTA  AGARWAL Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 274417
31 1510049 ASHISH GUPTA SECTION OFFICER CASH AND BI 172444
32 1510050 SIMMI RECEPTIONIST GENERAL SECTION 175688
33 1510051 RAJ KUMAR DRIVER RAJ BHASHA 79861
34 1510054 VINOD KUMAR I DRIVER GENERAL SECTION 69271
35 1510055 VINOD KUMAR II DRIVER GENERAL SECTION 69271
36 1510058 MEENU RAINA SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 108177

37 1510060 RAHUL BHATNAGAR ASO HR II 118313
38 1510063 JAIPALSINGH BANAFAL PRINCIPAL TECHNICAL 

OFFICER
STS TMD 250588

39 1510064 NIHAL SINGH PRIVATE SECRETARY FA Office 133984
40 1510065 VISHWA BHARTI SECTION OFFICER TKDL AND IPU 133984
41 1510066 KAMLESHWAR SECTION OFFICER HR I 121675
42 1510068 PRABHA JOSHI ASO GENERAL SECTION 102233
43 1510069 MAHARAJ SINGH FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 

OFFICER 
F & A DIVISION 168586

44 1510070 TILAK RAJ SSA JS (Admin) Office 87468
45 1510071 JAI NARAYAN SINGH SENIOR STENOGRAPHER HR I 158344
46 1510072 DEEPAK JUYAL ASO POLICY DIVISION 118313
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47 1510073 BIPIN CHANDRA SECTION OFFICER LEGAL DIVISION 145834
48 1510076 DHANESH SAH JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
82768

49 1510077 RAM JI LAL MULTI TASKING STAFF PARLIAMENT CELL 78526
50 1510079 DEVA NAND MULTI TASKING STAFF ESD 70468
51 1510080 KUNWAR SINGH SENIOR STENOGRAPHER O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
167556

52 1510081 RAJESH MULTI TASKING STAFF IFD 85024
53 1510082 SHEETAL CHUGH SENIOR STENOGRAPHER HR III 158344
54 1510086 KARMENDRA KUMAR 

YADAV
SECTION OFFICER HR II 172444

55 1510087 RAJNISH JSA JS (Admin) Office 66238
56 1510088 BASU DEV LAB ASSISTANT GENERAL SECTION 93672
57 1510089 LALITA GOYAL CHIEF SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 326744
58 1510090 G GOVINDARAJ Principal Technical Officer TKDL AND IPU 211720
59 1510092 PRAVEEN KUMAR SURYAN JSA POLICY DIVISION 69145

60 1510095 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA DRIVER GENERAL SECTION 98276
61 1510097 DR. VANDANA BISHT CHIEF SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 406822
62 1510098 MANMOHAN SINGH 

GROVER
ASO SCDD 123082

63 1510099 SHAKIL AHMED SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 87468

64 1510100 PRASHANT MANISH 
THEODORE

DS DG Secretariat 210468

65 1510101 SUBHASH PRIVATE SECRETARY TKDL AND IPU 186216
66 1510102 ASIT WILSON KUJUR ASO GENERAL SECTION 137288
67 1510103 HEMAKSHI AIYER ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 137288

68 1510105 RAJU SINHA SECTION OFFICER HR III 137288
69 1510108 DEEPAK KUMAR SECTION OFFICER HR I 116288
70 1510110 DR. SHIKHA RASTOGI Chief Scientist TKDL AND IPU 354852
71 1510112 ANOJ KUMAR CHADAR CHIEF SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 395266
72 1510113 BHISHMA CHAUHAN JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 87468

73 1510114 NIDHI BHEL JUGIA SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER II IMD 135406

74 1510118 MAYANK MATHUR CHIEF SCIENTIST CPD 406822
75 1510119 URMILA SECTION OFFICER F & A DIVISION 123082
76 1510121 HARISH KARKETTA SECTION OFFICER O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
145834

77 1510122 SULANDRA KUMAR ASO PARLIAMENT CELL 172444
78 1510123 RATNA CHAWLA SECTION OFFICER LEGAL DIVISION 172444
79 1510124 ALPHONSA KUJUR SECTION OFFICER TKDL AND IPU 172444
80 1510125 MOHIT GUPTA MULTI TASKING STAFF O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
56538

81 1510127 DAISY SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 152772
82 1510130 VISWAJANANI JITENDRA 

SATTIGERI
OUTSTANDING SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 482255

83 1510131 SATISH CHANDRA STORES AND PURCHASE 
OFFICER 

STORES AND PURCHASE 164004

84 1510132 MANISH KUMAR JSA F & A DIVISION 55402
85 1510133 ARUN KUMAR ASO F & A DIVISION 99351
86 1510134 ARVIND KHANNA FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 

OFFICER 
F & A DIVISION 164004

87 1510137 SREELEKSHMY V ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 105706

88 1510138 ANIRUDH MANAWAL SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 186216
89 1510139 ABHISHEK KUMAR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 302393

90 1510140 SUKHVIR SINGH SECTION OFFICER POLICY DIVISION 172444
91 1510142 SUDESH KUMAR SENIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR RAJ BHASHA 99351
92 1510143 SHABUDEEN SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL BUDGET 

DIVISION
192065

93 1510144 MANMOHAN NEGI ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

105706

94 1510145 SUPARNA MISHRA JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR RAJ BHASHA 99351
95 1510146 GEETA ASO GENERAL SECTION 119606



96 1510147 SANTOSH MAHTO JSA DG Secretariat 62001
97 1510149 LG KHONGSAI STORES AND PURCHASE 

OFFICER 
TKDL AND IPU 192984

98 1510150 KAPIL ARYA Senior Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 285159
99 1510151 KAMLESH RANI SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER II HR II 230206

100 1510152 LIPIKA PATNAIK PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 323644
101 1510153 ANURADHA MADHUKAR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST DG Secretariat 375720
102 1510154 SEEMA Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 277809
103 1510156 VIJAYALAKSHMI ASTHANA Senior Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 350300

104 1510158 ARVIND KUMAR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST IT DIVISION 302393
105 1510159 GAJINDER KUMAR UNDER SECRETARY  CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 198436

106 1510162 PRADEEP BHARDWAJ Principal Technical Officer CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 211720

107 1510163 AMIYA BINDU GUPTA STORES AND PURCHASE 
OFFICER 

STORES AND PURCHASE 214352

108 1510164 ANIL KUMAR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 246613
109 1510165 TUSHAR JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 49200

110 1510166 ANITA SINGH DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 229080

111 1510167 SUMIT PANWAR FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 
OFFICER 

IFD 214352

112 1510168 SHASHI SINGH ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 137288

113 1510169 AJAY KUMAR RATHI UNDER SECRETARY  HR III 214352
114 1510171 SARIK ALI MULTI TASKING STAFF O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
48570

115 1510173 SUSHANT SINGH SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 121145
116 1510174 NIRMAL ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
116288

117 1510175 ABU JOSE P SECTION OFFICER HR III 144368
118 1510177 SATISH KUMAR DFA REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
249384

119 1510178 ABHAY BARA PRIVATE SECRETARY JS (Admin) Office 158344
120 1510180 MONIKA RAI SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER I TKDL AND IPU 129254

121 1510181 SATISH KUMAR PRIVATE SECRETARY CPD 158316
122 1510182 PREETI SRIVASTAVA PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST IMD 260843
123 1510183 LEELADHAR UNIYAL SSA DG Secretariat 70468
124 1510184 ATUL DHAWAN TECHNICAL OFFICER STS TMD 114951
125 1510185 ROHIT SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 64312

126 1510186 SHRIKANT YADAV SSA GENERAL SECTION 64312
127 1510187 ANIL CHANNDRA 

GAIROLA 
DFA F & A DIVISION 194340

128 1510188 BHANU VERMA CHIEF SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 409560
129 1510189 SUSHIL CHANDRA 

CHAURASIA
SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 55942

130 1510190 PAWAN KUMAR MISHRA LAW OFFICER (LEVEL 6) LEGAL DIVISION 114481
131 1510191 JAIVEER SINGH SSA STORES AND PURCHASE 70468

132 1510192 ANIKET SRIVASTAVA SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 55942

133 1510195 DEEPAK SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 64312

134 1510196 UPENDRA UPADHYAY SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 121145

135 1510197 ANSU PRASAD SSA O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

64312

136 1510198 REEMA SSA HR III 55942
137 1510199 K SRIDHAR SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 172444
138 1510200 CHANDRA KANT SSA HR I 64312
139 1510202 JAGDEEP SINGH JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 60320

140 1510204 VISHAL KUMAR SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 55942



141 1510205 JYOTIMOY BHUYAN UNDER SECRETARY  O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

139198

142 1510207 SUNIL KUMAR DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 202124

143 1510208 LAKHVINDER  PAL SINGH SSA CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

82768

144 1510209 VINAY TIWARI SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 62631

145 1510210 VIJAY KUMAR SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 116288
146 1510212 DHARMA PAL MULTI TASKING STAFF CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
79760

147 1510213 RIPUDAMAN SAXENA SECTION OFFICER STORES AND PURCHASE 149508

148 1510215 ANAND MOHIT Senior Principal Scientist ISTADS 330759
149 1510216 NIRMALA DEVI A S PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST IMD 260843
150 1510217 PRASAD BHUKYA Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 239769
151 1510218 RAJESH KUMAR SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 186216

152 1510220 AMBRISH SAURIKHIA SENIOR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST IT DIVISION 128717

153 1510221 RAM GOPAL MEENA PRINCIPAL PRIVATE 
SECRETARY

CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 187720

154 1510222 RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST TKDL AND IPU 314620

155 1510223 RAMA SWAMI BANSAL CHIEF SCIENTIST CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

356132

156 1510224 SANDEEP MAVI SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER I IT DIVISION 128454

157 1510225 MAHENDRA P DAROKAR Chief Scientist TKDL AND IPU 421592
158 1510226 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA UNDER SECRETARY  GENERAL SECTION 185372
159 1510227 RASHMI ROHIT MISHRA Senior Technical Officer I TKDL AND IPU 143962
160 1510228 SHIKHA  AMBASTHA SENIOR SCIENTIST SCDD 293293
161 1510229 DEEPAK JAIN Technical Officer SCDD 111799
162 1510232 JIUMONI LAHKAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TKDL AND IPU 136398
163 1510234 DEVENDRA SINGH Senior Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 340424
164 1510235 PRAMOD KUMAR SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 186216

165 1510237 KAVITA SAMTANI RECEPTIONIST GENERAL SECTION 161776
166 1510239 BALESHWAR Senior Principal Scientist TKDL AND IPU 244584
167 1510241 MITUL GUPTA SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 140375

168 1510243 RAKESH SEN SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 124568

169 1510245 SWATI AR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 92048

170 1510246 BHAWNA GUGLANI DS O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

210468

171 1510247 YATENDRA KUMAR 
SATIJA

SENIOR SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 192290

172 1510248 SUNIL SINGH NEGI MULTI TASKING STAFF CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 43527

173 1510250 PURNIMA ARORA DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 210468

174 1510251 VED PRAKASH PANDEY SECTION OFFICER PENSION AND FUNDS 165455
175 1510253 SADHANA JAIN SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 167556
176 1510255 MAHESH KUMAR SENIOR PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 360386

177 1510257 MAMTA SHARMA PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST LEGAL DIVISION 269349
178 1510258 SURENDER KUMAR DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 264236

179 1510259 SUNIL KUMAR SR. PRINCIPAL PRIVATE 
SECRETARY

TKDL AND IPU 235660

180 1510260 RADHESHYAM NAMDEO 
WAGHMARE

PRINCIPAL PRIVATE 
SECRETARY

CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 188968

181 1510261 MEESAM ZAIDI SECTION OFFICER GENERAL SECTION 121145
182 1510264 HARISH KUMAR DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 188284

183 1510265 CHANCHAL SAGAR Principal Technical Officer IT DIVISION 249760
184 1510266 SATISH KUMAR DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 210468



185 1510267 VANDANA DIGVIJAY 
SINGH 

DS GENERAL SECTION 210468

186 1510268 YOGESH NATHUJI 
DHOBLE

Chief Scientist TKDL AND IPU 317580

187 1510270 RAJ KUMAR II ASO RAJ BHASHA 92544
188 1510272 ASHOK KUMAR MULTI TASKING STAFF GENERAL SECTION 73556
189 1510274 POOJA  AGGARWAL SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER II CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 135406

190 1510275 SUCHIT KUMAR SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER I CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 158956

191 1510276 DEEPTI SHARMA DULLU SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER II CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 158956

192 1510277 BANARSI RAM SSA ESD 76188
193 1510278 JASBIR SINGH DRIVER GENERAL SECTION 109968
194 1510279 KULDEEP YADAV SENIOR STENOGRAPHER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 91426

195 1510280 AKANSHA TREHAN Senior Technical Officer I F & A DIVISION 129254
196 1510281 MANOJ KUMAR ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 109968

197 1510284 RAJESH PARPYANI TECHNICAL OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 240272

198 1510285 SUMAN ARORA TECHNICAL OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 150741

199 1510286 SEEMA SACHDEVA ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 150741

200 1510287 MEENA PANT ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 148075

201 1510288 ANIL KUMAR THAKUR ASO CENTRAL BUDGET 
DIVISION

139995

202 1510289 VIKAS GOEL ASO CASH AND BI 142617
203 1510290 POOJA DAVID ABSALOM ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 126024

204 1510291 RUCHIKA KHANNA ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 123316

205 1510292 SATISH KUMAR AWASTHI SSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 81580

206 1510293 RAM SANEHI JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 69887

207 1510309 REENA PANT SECTION OFFICER STS TMD 145834
208 1510320 SUKESH KUMAR PRINCIPAL PRIVATE 

SECRETARY
DG Secretariat 210468

209 1510331 AJIT SINGH SR. DY.FINANCIAL ADVISER F & A DIVISION 279652
210 1510332 VIJAY LAKSHMI Section Officer CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 186216

211 1510333 KRISHAN SINGH SECURITY OFFICER (LEVEL 11) CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 164004

212 1510334 SEEMA SHARMA ASO PENSION AND FUNDS 137288
213 1510336 PRADEEP KUMAR Private Secretary HR III 148570
214 1510349 KRISHNA SENIOR STENOGRAPHER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 158344

215 1510350 AJAY PAUL LAB ASSISTANT CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 64148

216 1510354 VINOD KUMAR SECTION OFFICER STORES AND PURCHASE 141726

217 1510355 PRATYUSH KUMAR STORES AND PURCHASE 
OFFICER 

O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

164004

218 1510356 MOUSUMI SOM ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 121675

219 1510358 SURIYANARAYANAN 
JAYARAMAN

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 149967

220 1510360 DHANANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH

SECTION OFFICER TKDL AND IPU 172444

221 1510363 SURENDRA SINGH ASO HR II 123082
222 1510364 ANJU ASO HR I 141236
223 1510365 G. MAHESH CHIEF SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 409560

224 1510367 RAJDEEP ASO F & A DIVISION 88904
225 1510368 MANISH KUMAR MEHTA SECTION OFFICER O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
172444

226 1510371 VINOD KUMAR OJHA FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 
OFFICER 

CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

168586



227 1510378 RAGHUBAR PRASAD Principal Technical Officer O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

211720

228 1510381 NITESH KUMAR FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 
OFFICER 

IFD 181364

229 1510383 MOHAN LAL PRIVATE SECRETARY SCDD 192984
230 1510386 SANTOSH KHUTTAN Principal Private Secretary HR II 198436
231 1510387 ASHISH SINGH SECTION OFFICER POLICY DIVISION 157185
232 1510392 AMRENDRA  KUMAR UNDER SECRETARY  POLICY DIVISION 185372
233 1510395 NITEEN  ASHOK 

NARKHEDE
SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER I CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 136398

234 1510396 PUKHRAJ PRIVATE SECRETARY CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 181140

235 1510397 DEBASHIS 
BANDYOPADHYAY

CHIEF SCIENTIST IMD 381703

236 1510398 AJAY SINGH KAUNDAL ASO DRC 88904
237 1510399 SARIKA PAL ASO HR I 102764
238 1510400 KUNAL BRAHMANIA MULTI TASKING STAFF CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 41006

239 1510401 LALITESHWAR ASO STORES AND PURCHASE 162152

240 1510402 ABHISHEK VERMA JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 63327

241 1510404 RATNESH KUMAR KHARE ASO POLICY DIVISION 105706
242 1510405 KUMAR SAURABH ASO DRC 102764
243 1510408 R S MANI DISTINGUISHED SCIENTIST IT DIVISION 260870
244 1510410 DEEPIKA SHARMA ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
88904

245 1510415 VISHAL KUMAR SHARMA ASO HR I 102764
246 1510417 PRIYANKA GUPTA SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 185652

247 1510418 SRIPATHI RAO KULKARNI Senior Principal Scientist CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 350300

248 1510419 RAJESH KUMAR PUNIA UNDER SECRETARY  GENERAL SECTION 164004
249 1510422 ANAND VIJAY RAO SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL BUDGET 

DIVISION
135555

250 1510425 SUJEET KUMAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT ISTADS 82382
251 1510426 SANDEEP KUMAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT IT DIVISION 82382
252 1510427 SANGEETA KUMARI TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TKDL AND IPU 82382
253 1510428 BHANUPRATAP DINESH 

DWIVEDI
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TKDL AND IPU 82382

254 1510429 DEEPAK KUMAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT IT DIVISION 82382
255 1510430 ALOK RANJAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION IT C
82382

256 1510431 ACHUTHAN R TECHNICAL ASSISTANT DG Secretariat 82382
257 1510432 KESHAV PRAJAPATI TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TKDL AND IPU 82382
258 1510433 ANANYA SHARMA TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TKDL AND IPU 82382
259 1510434 MANISH KUMAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CPD 82382
260 1510435 POOJA YADAV TECHNICAL ASSISTANT ISTADS 80071
261 1510436 AJITHKUMAR K TECHNICAL ASSISTANT IMD 82382
262 1510437 SANJAY DHABAI SECTION OFFICER HR I 121145
263 1510439 KUMAR RAHUL DS POLICY DIVISION 202124
264 1510440 DINESH KUMAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CPD 80071
265 1510441 PRATIK KUMAR JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR RAJ BHASHA 80071
266 1510442 SARVAN SINGH TECHNICAL ASSISTANT STS TMD 80071
267 1510443 RAHUL M CHIRACKAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANT STS TMD 80071
268 1510444 ANIRBAN PAL Chief Scientist CPD 365192
269 1510445 VEENA JAIN SECTION OFFICER TKDL AND IPU 186216
270 1510446 PRASOON KUMAR Under Secretary  CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 181364

271 1510447 SUDIPTO CHATTERJEE Sr. Dy.Financial Adviser CASH AND BI 217724
272 1510450 SUBHASH CHANDER 

ANTIL
DS CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 229080

273 1510451 RAM NARESH PRIVATE SECRETARY F & A DIVISION 145834
274 1510452 AASHISH ASO CASH AND BI 100032
275 1510453 SACHIN ASO CASH AND BI 100032
276 1510454 MOHIT KATARIA ASO GENERAL SECTION 100032
277 1510455 NISHA ASO DRC 100032



278 1510456 PAWAN SHARMA ASO HR II 100032
279 1510457 SAKSHAM DHARIWAL ASO HR I 97232
280 1510458 SHIVANSH MANI SHUKLA ASO CENTRAL BUDGET 

DIVISION
100032

281 1510459 NEETU RANI ASO HR II 100032
282 1510460 ASHWANI ARYA ASO PENSION AND FUNDS 100032
283 1510461 SAVITA MEENA ASO HR II 100032
284 1510462 TANISHA ASO PENSION AND FUNDS 100032
285 1510463 POONAM ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

286 1510464 SIDDHANT ASO F & A DIVISION 100032
287 1510465 BHARTI ASO O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
100032

288 1510466 HARISH ASO HR I 100032
289 1510467 NAVEEN YADAV ASO F & A DIVISION 100032
290 1510468 ANKIT ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

291 1510469 JYOTI ASO HR III 100032
292 1510470 TARUN SUNDER ASO LEGAL DIVISION 100032
293 1510472 AJAY ASO POLICY DIVISION 100032
294 1510473 VIKASH YADAV ASO O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
100032

295 1510474 AKSHAY ANTIL ASO HR I 100032
296 1510475 MANOJ KUMAR ASO HR I 100032
297 1510476 ANKUSH ASO LEGAL DIVISION 100032
298 1510477 DHANANJAY MISHRA ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION IT C
100032

299 1510478 ALOK KUMAR YADAV ASO O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

100032

300 1510479 SHISH RAM SAINI ASO IFD 100032
301 1510480 ABHISHEK ASO POLICY DIVISION 100032
302 1510481 MANISHA RANI ASO STORES AND PURCHASE 100032

303 1510483 PRIYANKA ASO O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

100032

304 1510484 MANJEET ASO STORES AND PURCHASE 100032

305 1510485 DEEPAK ASO PARLIAMENT CELL 100032
306 1510486 MUKESH ASO POLICY DIVISION 100032
307 1510487 SURENDRA SINGH ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
100032

308 1510488 DEEPA YADAV ASO CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

100032

309 1510489 SUJIT KUMAR YADAV ASO ISTADS 100032
310 1510490 SUMAN SHARMA ASO HR I 100032
311 1510492 SUDIP KARMAKAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT SCDD 80071
312 1510493 RITU DEVI ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

313 1510494 REENU  KUNDU ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

314 1510496 AKSHAY KUMAR ASO HR II 100032
315 1510497 GORAV SHARMA ASO GENERAL SECTION 100032
316 1510498 LALITA SINGH ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

317 1510499 SANTOSH ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

318 1510500 HIMANSHU KUMAR ASO STORES AND PURCHASE 100032

319 1510501 SACHIN ASO RTI CELL 100032
320 1510502 BHARTI ASO POLICY DIVISION 100032
321 1510503 RINKU ASO LEGAL DIVISION 100032
322 1510504 NEHA GARG ASO TKDL AND IPU 100032
323 1510506 AAKANKSHA SECTION OFFICER JS (Admin) Office 105706
324 1510507 VARSHA SECTION OFFICER HR II 105706
325 1510508 SANJAY KALE Controller of Stores and 

Purchase 
STORES AND PURCHASE 216484

326 1510509 RAJIV KUMAR CHECHI ASO SCDD 100032
327 1510510 VIKASH YADAV ASO TKDL AND IPU 100032



328 1510511 ANKIT ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

329 1510512 SUMAN KUMAR ASO STORES AND PURCHASE 100032

330 1510513 MONIKA DAGAR SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

105706

331 1510514 GAURAL RAJ SOLANKI SECTION OFFICER CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

105706

332 1510515 ALOK SHARMA DS HR II 194340
333 1510516 RAHUL ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 100032

334 1510517 SUNNY JOSHIA SECTION OFFICER STORES AND PURCHASE 105706

335 1510518 MANASWINI GIRI SECTION OFFICER STORES AND PURCHASE 105706

336 1510519 PRATIKSHA SINGH SECTION OFFICER STORES AND PURCHASE 105706

337 1510520 GURINDER PAL SINGH Senior Technical Officer III CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 193548

338 1510521 SAPANA YADAV ASO GENERAL SECTION 100032
339 1510522 JYOTI YADAV ASO CENTRAL BUDGET 

DIVISION
100032

340 1510523 INDU ASO REPORTS AND 
INTERNAL AUDIT

100032

341 1510524 SHAILAJA DONEMPUDI DISTINGUISHED SCIENTIST STS TMD 249758
342 1510525 YOGENDRA PRATAP 

SINGH
CHIEF VIGILANCE OFFICER O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
257863

343 1510526 VIKAS KUMAR TAMRAKAR SECTION OFFICER DG Secretariat 91426

344 1510527 ABHISHEK CHANDRA UNDER SECRETARY  JS (Admin) Office 181364
345 1510528 SACHIN MEHROTRA Stores and Purchase Officer STORES AND PURCHASE 191705

346 1510529 RITIKA SHARMA Section Officer CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION IT C

140375

347 1510531 RANJANA AGGARWAL OUTSTANDING SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 355184

348 1510532 ANIKET JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER PARLIAMENT CELL 59269
349 1510533 MANISHA MEENA ASO CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 105720

350 1510534 UMA RANI ASO PARLIAMENT CELL 100032
351 1510535 PRATEEK YADAV JSA REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
43947

352 1510536 ABHINAV TOMAR JSA HR II 43947
353 1510537 AMAN JSA HR II 43947
354 1510538 PRASANT KUMAR 

CHAURASIA
JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 43947

355 1510539 SHUBHAM SONI JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 43947

356 1510540 PURNA KOTHARI JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 43947

357 1510541 ROSY KUMARI JSA RTI CELL 43947
358 1510542 GAURAV KUMAR JSA DRC 43947
359 1510543 ANSHUL PANDEY JSA LEGAL DIVISION 43947
360 1510544 DESHRAJ MEHRA JSA GENERAL SECTION 43947
361 1510545 RAKESH KUMAR JSA LEGAL DIVISION 43947
362 1510546 LALIT YADAV JSA HR III 43947
363 1510547 ANSHUMAN SHEKHAWAT JSA CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 43947

364 1510548 GYANARANJAN SWAIN JSA GENERAL SECTION 43947
365 1510549 JYOTI LAMBA JSA GENERAL SECTION 43947
366 1510550 PAVAN KUMAR JSA JS (Admin) Office 43947
367 1510551 RAJIV DALAL JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
43947

368 1510552 SHASHANK SRIVASTAVA JSA HR I 43947
369 1510553 VIKAS JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
43947

370 1510554 VIVEK MEENA JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

43947

371 1510555 TOTARAM MEENA JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

43947



372 1510556 DILIP KUMAR MEENA JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

43947

373 1510557 RAVI JSA O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

43947

374 1510558 ASHWANI KUMAR JSA CASH AND BI 43947
375 1510559 DINESH JSA REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
37977

376 1510560 HARENDRA SINGH 
RAWAT

JSA IFD 43947

377 1510561 SUNRITA THAKUR JSA IFD 43947
378 1510562 TARUN KUMAR HALDAR JSA CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
43947

379 1510563 PRASOON TIWARI JSA CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION

43947

380 1510564 RISHABH SINGH JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

381 1510565 DIPESH KUMAR MODI JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

382 1510566 KARAN SINGH MEENA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

59269

383 1510567 OM VATI  KUMARI JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER O AND M VIGILANCE 
DIVISION

59269

384 1510568 SUDHANSHU KUMAR JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER HR III 59269
385 1510569 GAURAV BHARGAVA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER JS (Admin) Office 59269
386 1510570 VIJAY SINGH JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER STS TMD 59269
387 1510571 MAHI PAL JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER HR I 59269
388 1510572 KUNAL SONI JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER LEGAL DIVISION 59269
389 1510573 ANAND KUMAR SAROJ JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 59269

390 1510574 SAPNA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER STORES AND PURCHASE 59269

391 1510575 RAVEENA RAUTELA JSA PARLIAMENT CELL 43947
392 1510576 TUSHAR GAUTAM JSA PARLIAMENT CELL 43947
393 1510577 SUNIL KUMAR JSA PARLIAMENT CELL 43947
394 1510578 ANAND KUMAR YADAV JSA PARLIAMENT CELL 43947
395 1510579 RAJ YADAV JSA PARLIAMENT CELL 43947
396 1510580 SANDEEP KUMAR JSA TKDL AND IPU 43947
397 1510581 ANUJ SINGH SENGER JSA CPD 43947
398 1510582 NEERAJ MEHRA JSA TKDL AND IPU 43947
399 1510583 NITIN CHOUHAN JSA STS TMD 43947
400 1510584 MONALISA TONSING JSA HR II 43947
401 1510585 ANIRUDDH KUMAR DIXIT JSA REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
43947

402 1510586 POOJA TILWANI JSA REPORTS AND 
INTERNAL AUDIT

43947

403 1510587 YOGESH KUMAR JSA TKDL AND IPU 43947
404 1510588 SHUBHAM SAXENA JSA CENTRAL BUDGET 

DIVISION
43947

405 1510589 LIKHIMANI PRAJAPATI JSA PENSION AND FUNDS 43947
406 1510590 AKASH YADAV JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

407 1510591 PREM KUMAR JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

408 1510592 VARUN MEDATWAL JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

409 1510593 NITIN SEHRA JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

410 1510594 TARENDRA RAWAT JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

411 1510595 GAURAV BISHT JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

412 1510596 SHIVAM AGRAHARI JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER GENERAL SECTION 59269
413 1510597 SALONI TRIPATHI JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION
59269

414 1510598 ATUL CHAUHAN JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER RAJ BHASHA 59269
415 1510599 RAMKESH MEENA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER RAJ BHASHA 59269
416 1510600 KIRAN JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER IFD 59269
417 1510601 PRAPHUL KUMAR JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER DRC 59269
418 1510602 TARUN SRIVASTAVA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER CPD 59269



419 1510603 FURKAN JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER STORES AND PURCHASE 59269

420 1510604 KAREENA GUSAIN JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER FA Office 59269
421 1510605 DISHA SACHAN JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER STORES AND PURCHASE 59269

422 1510606 MADHAV GOYAL JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER HR I 59269
423 1510607 ABHISHEK ANAND JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER PARLIAMENT CELL 59269
424 1510608 ANSHU RAJ JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER TKDL AND IPU 59269
425 1510609 PRINCE KUMAR JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER TKDL AND IPU 59269
426 1510610 RISHIKESH PANDEY JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER IFD 59269
427 1510611 RAVIKRISHNA CHEBOLU DISTINGUISHED SCIENTIST CENTRAL OFFICE ADMIN 442963

428 1510612 PRATIBHA DUBEY JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER F & A DIVISION 59269
429 1510613 AARTI DEVI JSA HR I 43947
430 1510614 ISHA GUPTA JSA ISTADS 43947
431 1510615 SUSABHAN GHOSH JSA CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DIVISION IT C
43947

432 1510618 SIMRAN SHARMA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION IT C

59269

433 1510619 MENAKA JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER IMD 59269
434 1510620 JITENDRA KUMAR JSA TKDL AND IPU 43947
435 1510621 JHUMAR VAISHNAV JSA ISTADS 43947
436 1510622 VIKASH KUMAR ASO TKDL AND IPU 100032
437 1510624 MANOJ SEMWAL CHIEF SCIENTIST IT DIVISION 321543
438 1510625 RAHUL KUMAR JSA F & A DIVISION 43947
439 1510626 RAJ SHARMA JSA REPORTS AND 

INTERNAL AUDIT
43947

440 1510627 RAHUL KUMAR JSA GENERAL SECTION 43947
441 1510628 KM MAMTA PATEL JSA F & A DIVISION 43947
442 1510629 MAYANK BHARTI JSA PENSION AND FUNDS 43947
443 1510630 EKALBYA BHARGHAVA SECTION OFFICER O AND M VIGILANCE 

DIVISION
192065

444 1510631 MAHESH KUMAR Stores and Purchase Officer STORES AND PURCHASE 168586

445 1510632 SHRIKANT PRABHAKAR 
KOLI

Section Officer STORES AND PURCHASE 162856

446 1510633 RABIN CHATTERJEE SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER I TKDL AND IPU 162243

447 1510634 ATUL KUMAR JAIN DS TKDL AND IPU 207916
448 1510635 AYUSH KAPOOR JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

449 1510636 VIKAS JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER SCDD 59269
450 1510637 AMIT NIGAM JSA STORES AND PURCHASE 43947

451 1510638 KRISHAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 
DIVISION IT C

80071

452 1510639 SANJOY KUMAR 
MUKHOPADHYAY

SECTION OFFICER 145834

453 1510640 DHEERAJ PATHAK SECTION OFFICER HR II 131772


